

\222  
ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1814 OF 2006

G.S.HARIKUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned proxy counsel that  
Mr.T.G. Narayanan Nair, learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant, is not well. Stand over for six weeks.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master