

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1814 OF 2006

G.S.HARIKUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, srov. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1814 OF 2006

G.S.HARIKUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In our considered opinion, the view taken by the High Court does not suffer from any infirmity requiring our interference. The appeal fails and stands dismissed.

.....J
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 7, 2011